GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY
(NAAC Accredited Grade-A)
73, Abinash Chandra Banerjee Lane, Kolkata-700010
Website- www.gcect.ac.in

Memo No.: GCECT/F86/ 1- € (4211 3P /25 - 16 Date: 12./12/ 2025
College Holiday List for the Year 2026:
[ st ] No of
| No 4‘ B , _,Ocui\\js,m,“, - ) Date L Day D(: s
L x\u\ Year's Day I'st Jdnudry Thursday 1
< Bmhdw\ of Sw 111;\71\1kal1.1nd.1 - L iam Jﬂl\{lﬂr\;—__ Monday 1
| 3 Day bxioru Saraswati Puja N Y d January Thursday 1
| 4 Netaji's Bmhdl\ & 's'{r_\g\ ati l;;y\ 23rd January Friday 1
| 5 | Republic Day 26th January Monday 1
L6 Shab-c-Barat 4th February Wednesday 1
‘ 7 Birthday of Thakur Panchanan Barma 14th February Saturday 1
| 8 | Shivaratri 15th February Sunday 0
L9 Doljatra 3rd March Tuesday 1
10 | Holi (Day after Doljatra) 4th March Wednesday 1
11 | Birth Day of Shri Shri Harichand Thakur 17th March Tuesday 1
| 12 | Day before Eid-Ul-Fitr 20th March Friday 1
|13 | Eid-Ul-Fitr 21st March Saturday 1
| 14 | Ram Navami 26th March Thursday 1
| 15 | Mahavir Jayanti 31st March Tuesday 1
16 | Good Friday & College Foundation Day 3rd April Friday 1
17 | Birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 14th April Tuesday 1
18 | Bengali New Year's Day (Nababarsha) 15th April Wednesday 1
19 | May Day & Buddha Purnima 1st May Friday 1
20 | Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 9th May Saturday 1
21 Sunmmer Yacation (Including Muharram, 1d-Ud- 18th May to Monday to 36
Zoha (Bakrid) & Day before Id-Ud-Zoha) 27th June Saturday
22 | Rathayatra 16th July Thursday 1
23 | Independence Day 15th August Saturday 1
24 | Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 26th August Wednesday 1
25 | Rakhi Bandhan 28th August Friday 1
| 26 | Janmastami 4th September Friday 1
; 27| Vit TSt | T |
! 28 | Birthday of Gandhiji 2nd October Friday 1
29 | Mahalaya 10th October Saturday 1
| 30 | Durga Puja & Lakshmi Puja Holidays GHOMPS2gh | . | 10
| 31 K,::li Puja, th.xtridwitya, Chhat Puja Holidays, 8th November to 16th Sunday to 2
Birthday of Birsa Munda November Monday
32 | Birthday of Guru Nanak 24th November Tuesday 1
33 | Winter Vacation (Including Christmas Day) Zi'fst‘);:':n‘:gz i giiz!;g P
34 | Karam Puja *To be notified in due course* 1
35 | Principal's Discretion *To be notified in due course* 1
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